Saunders County Planning & Zoning Saunders County Courthouse 433 N Chestnut St Suite 302 Wahoo, NE 68066 (402) 443-8136

## **Notice of Public Hearing**

Notice is hereby given that the Saunders County Board of Adjustment will meet on Monday, October 7<sup>th</sup>, 2024, at 6:00PM in the old District Courtroom, on 3rd floor at the Saunders County Courthouse, Wahoo, Nebraska. The meeting is open to the public for comment.

## Agenda

Discussion and consideration of possible action on the following:

- 1. Application #1019, Mike Royuk, encroach front setback, and exceed expansion limit of fifty percent of a non-conforming structure. 1204 County Road Y, Parcel number 002909500, 28-17-8, Pohocco Township.
- 2.Items of a routine nature for approval:
  - A. August Meeting Minutes
  - B. Adjournment

An agenda for such meetings kept continuously current is available for review at the Planning & Zoning Office.

Posted 7/20/23.